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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
pATE July 6, 1973

FULL NAME Dudenhoeffer, Kirk
- (No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 473 Foote Avenue

cITy Bellevue STATE: - Kentucky 21P copg #1073

AGE 28 - 2/23/45 (This is important and should be exact)

- APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY American

OCCUPATION Teacher

FDUCATION - BA Thomas More College =~ Covington, Ky.

WEIGHT 195 COLOR _ White HEIGHT _ 5'10"

COLOR OF HAIR Sandy COLOR OF EYES blue-green

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED' OR SINGLE  married CHILDREN none
‘ (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
884 Butler Ky Scoutmaster March 1973 May 1973

SPECIAL RECOCGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Homosexual misconduct with children.
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July 11, 1973

Mr, Joseph B, iulck
Scout Executive
Dan Beard Cowmeil, Ho. 438 FERGCIAL AMID COUFIDEIT

sirk Dudenhoeffler

Dear Joe:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning Kirk
Dudenhoeffer, and the signed statement from ir. Robert Clark.
e have added this information to our file. This will be most
heipful for identificution purposes in the futwre, and it will
certainly strengthen owr position of refusing to accept an

application for registration we might recelve in the futwre.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Executive
af ‘ Registration and Subseription
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Principal
Northern Co-op School
Butler, Kentucky, 41006

May 11, 1973

Dear [Hr. -

Please answer the following questions on Kirk
Dudenhoeffer for the Boy Scouts of America's national
personnel file. Your answers along with your signed state-
ment will be kept in the strictestconfidence.

Thank you!
AO o %(‘.’/K;d -

NDon Lucha
District Scout Executive

—1 i
College attended /ﬁﬁ9/1/773 </90A4é’

Degrees conférred [3 /7.

Branch of service /S o7 A,/ ETFELCIN)

How long married

His birthdate '3\/523/%/

Does he have children )

Their names and ages

Your statement of his immoral conduct which led to his dismissal.

m@u@ o leed el et

v a0 . ) v
-4&4iﬂ\ /¢hﬁm&p 'WqLQL.Pﬁgfluk_r~,d“ﬁo£jz;Zé/,

Your signature
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May 21, 1973 ‘

e Jegeph Be iudck T~
seout Lxee tive |
ban Jeard Comedl, Hol.d38 PEsii i Lo lie Tttt
g1 lirk Uwienhooffer
Lear Joe:

Thank you for yowr lettor of May 14, concerning Kirk Dulenhoeffler,
Scoutnaster of Trocp 804 ‘o have pleced this information in owr
file and have taken staepa to have hias mme deletcd {rom the troop
roater.

Wa would aprrediate 1t if you would pleoasa sond ua a copy of the
statoment you receivod from lire h Frincipal of the
Horthern Co-op School vhere Yr. Dulenhoeffor tawght. This would
giupport owr placing lir. Dulehloef{for on owr Contldlential file and
rafusing to accont any future applieation for registration ue
night receive fromithis individual.

nclosed is the Confidentlal record sheet you re;ucsted. Please
£111 out and r~im+w to uz ns soon ags possible, together with the
above Information.

Sincerely,

Paul I, Xrmet, ixecrttive
af Pepiziration and Subzeription
Inol,
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- BOY SCOUTS of AMER

WA

3007 VERNON PLACE
CINCINNATI,OHIO 45219

JOHN l.. STRUBBE, Comnril President
HAX K. RETTIC. f:onneil Commissioner PHONE 961-2336
JUSEPH B, QUICK, Senut Fxeentive

May 16, 1973

Mr. Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration & Membership
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
North Brumswick, N.J. 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

I recommend placing the following registered Scout in the confidential
file.

He is Mr. Kirk Dudenhoeffer — 473 Foote Avenue, Bellevue, Kentucky 41073 -
registered as Scoutmaster of Troop 884 in Butler, Kentucky.

Mr. Dudenhoeffer was asked to resign his position as a teacher by

Mr. ] P:incipal of the Northern Co-op School of Butler, Ky.,
after Mr. Dudenhoeffer was discovered sexually molesting boys. The act
was witnessed by another teacher and attested to by several other boys
involved. He offered no rebuttal and resigned immediately.

I have in my possession a substantilating statement from the principal.

Please forward those forms necessary to complete this process.

§ince;ely,
r s : ’
J/:E/“Alllnger, Assistant
JKA/ct Director of Field Service

L

ce: J. Quick

I Pontiojpating in llnitacd Hppoat of Cocionals, Momelion and Onfordd
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